| | 00 | \ A | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 | 03-19-2004 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
| 1-3-92 | | | | | | | |
| , | | | | | | | |
| | 102698897 | | Attorney Docket No.: 81864.0033 | | | | |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.11.64 | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
| Chikara ISHIZAKA signed 2/25/04 Gouichi NISHIZAWA signed 2/25/04 Tetsuya HIDAKA signed 2/25/04 Akira FUKUNO signed 2/26/04 Nobuya UCHIDA signed 2/26/04 | | TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan | | 390 U.S.F 10/79924 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach | ed? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No | | | | 55 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: February 25 and 26, 2004 | | | | | | | |
| | | Additional nan | ne(s) & address(e | es) attached? Yes [| ⊠ No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| | ı | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed: | 6. Total number | of applications an | d patents involved: [| 1] | | | |
| Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 | | ☐ Enclosed | CFR 3.41) \$40.0 | | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit accou | nt number: | | | | |
| | | | 50- | 1314 | | | |
| | | (Attach duplic | ate copy of this p | age if paying by deposit | t account) | | |
| /18/2004 ECOOPER 00000102 501314 10799243 | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | , DO 1101 03L | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | | | | |
| FC:8021 40.00 DA | | 1 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | 1 | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| Anthony J. Orler Date: March 11, 2004 | | | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | | | | |
| Dire | ctor of the U.S. Paten | | rk Office | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) | Chikara ISHIZAKA | (5) | Nobuya UCHIDA |
|--------|--|-----------------------------------|---|---|--|
| | | (2) | Gouichi NISHIZAWA | (6) | |
| | | (3) | Tetsuya HIDAKA | (7) (8) | |
| | | (4) | Akira FUKUNO | • • | |
| | | | In consideration of the go undersigned, the undersig transfer and set over to | od and valuable gned agree(s) to | considerations paid to each of the assign, and hereby does assign |
| (9) | Name of Assignee | (9) | TDK Corporation | | |
| (10) | State of Incorporation of Assignee | (10) | JAPAN | | |
| (11) | Address of Assignee | (11) | of 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, C (hereinafter designated as interest in the invention known | the Assignee) th | 103-8272 Japan e entire worldwide right, title and |
| (12) | Identification of Invention, as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | () | PERMANENT MAGNET for which the undersigned | -, Japanese Pate has (have) exect and all patent ap | T-B SYSTEM RARE EARTH ent Application No. 2003-092890 uted an application for patent in the plications in foreign countries |
| (13) | Date(s) of Signing of Declaration | (13) | on | | |
| | nuing United States and fore | eign application | cute all papers necessary in ons for the above-identified signee may deem necessary | invention and als | any original, reissue, divisional and so to execute separate assignments |
| | | ition or conti | nuation or division thereof | | vith any interference which may be te with the Assignee in every way |
| conne | The undersigned agection with claims or provision | gree(s) to exe ons of the Inte | cute all papers and docume ernational Convention for Pro | ents and perform otection of Indus | any act which may be necessary in trial Property or similar agreements. |
| Unite | The undersigned a States patent to the Assig | | rform all affirmative acts w | hich may be ne | cessary to obtain a grant of a valid |
| said A | nts of the United States resu Assignee, as Assignee of th | ilting from sai e entire inter | d application or any division | or divisions or o | Patents to issue any and all Letters continuing applications thereof to the have) full right to convey the entire ct herewith. |
| | 6) The undersigned he | ereby appoint | s the persons associated wi | th Customer Nur 00002602 | יבכן ובנו שבוו סוופה בוכל מופון מווסבו ו |
| | | | rther identification which ma emark Office for recordation | | PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE or desirable in order to comply with t. |
| Date: | 2004.2.25 | ignature of In | oventor 1 Chikan | a Ishisa | ka |
| Date: | 2004, 2, 25 | ignature of In | ventor 2 Gouichi | Nishizawa | |
| Date: | 2004. 2.25 | signature of In | oventor 3Tetsuya | Hidaka | |
| Date: | 2004 2.16 | ignature of In | oventor 4 <u>Algiva</u> | Futer | > |
| Date: | 2004. 2.26 | ignature of In | ventor 5 | a Uchida | |

PATENT REEL: 015091 FRAME: 0625